No.

4.1

4.2

4.3

4.4

5.1

5.2

5.3

SCIENTIFIC COMMITTEE
1231 Plenary meeting

19 - 20 February 2025
9:00-18:00 / 09:00-13:00
AGENDA

Location: EFSA, Parma, Italy

Chair: Susanne Hougaard Bennekou

Item
Welcome and Apologies for absence

Adoption of the agenda

Declarations of interests
Scientific outputs submitted for discussion/adoption

The revised compendium on botanicals database For information,
discussion and possible agreement for publication

Draft guidance on read-across For discussion and possible endorsement for
public consultation

Draft guidance on risk assessment of food additives - for information
Dietary exposure tools @EFSA - for information

Feedback from the Scientific Committee/ Scientific Panels/EFSA
Feedback from EFSA:

5.1.1 Update on the EFSA’s guidance architecture - for information and
discussion

5.1.2 Social Science at EFSA - for information and discussion

Feedback from the Scientific Committee:

5.2.1 Overview of the ongoing work-programme of FEEDAP and GMO
panels - for information

5.2.2 Building SC work-programme 2026-2027 - for information and
discussion

5.2.3 Update on the project “Speed of risk assessment " - for
information

Feedback from Scientific Committee including its Working Groups - for
information

5.3.1 Cross cutting WG Particle Risk assessment
5.3.2 Cross cutting WG Genotox

5.3.3 Cross cutting WG Benchmark Dose approach
5.3.4 WG Biomarkers of effect

EUROPEAN
FOOD
SAFETY
AUTHORITY




AGENDA - 19 - 20 February 2025 w

123 Scientific Committee plenary meeting

5.3.5 WG Default values
5.3.6 WG Evidence Appraisal
5.3.7 WG Fluoride

5.3.8 WG Margin of Exposure

End of the 2™ day



