

19 – 20 February 2025
9:00-18:00 / 09:00-13:00
AGENDA

Location: EFSA, Parma, Italy

Chair: Susanne Hougaard Bennekou

No.	Item
1	Welcome and Apologies for absence
2	Adoption of the agenda
3	Declarations of interests
4	Scientific outputs submitted for discussion/adoption
4.1	The revised compendium on botanicals database For information, discussion and possible agreement for publication
4.2	Draft guidance on read-across For discussion and possible endorsement for public consultation
4.3	Draft guidance on risk assessment of food additives – for information
4.4	Dietary exposure tools @EFSA – for information
5	Feedback from the Scientific Committee/ Scientific Panels/EFSA
5.1	Feedback from EFSA: 5.1.1 Update on the EFSA's guidance architecture – for information and discussion 5.1.2 Social Science at EFSA – for information and discussion
5.2	Feedback from the Scientific Committee: 5.2.1 Overview of the ongoing work-programme of FEEDAP and GMO panels – for information 5.2.2 Building SC work-programme 2026-2027 – for information and discussion 5.2.3 Update on the project "Speed of risk assessment " - for information
5.3	Feedback from Scientific Committee including its Working Groups – for information 5.3.1 Cross cutting WG Particle Risk assessment 5.3.2 Cross cutting WG Genotox 5.3.3 Cross cutting WG Benchmark Dose approach 5.3.4 WG Biomarkers of effect



- 5.3.5 WG Default values**
- 5.3.6 WG Evidence Appraisal**
- 5.3.7 WG Fluoride**
- 5.3.8 WG Margin of Exposure**

6 **AoB**

End of the 2nd day